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1 Supplies, hingeless Davo album and slipcase for Estonia, Latvia and Lithuania, 1990s      20.00 20.00

2 Supplies, hingeless Davo album and slipcase for Liechtenstein, 2 volumes, to 1992      35.00 35.00

3 USA, stampless cover (a legal document) from Batavia New York 1842, document folded as      30.00 40.00

4 Great Britain, pre-decimal QEII mint hinged selection, 112 items      88.75      15.00 Unsold

5 Hong Kong, definitive sets on 4 large covers (official post office covers)     120.25      30.00 Unsold

6 Supplies, cover album with a padded binder, hold almost 100 covers, expandable       5.00 32.00

7 Canada, decent 16-page stockbook with a couple hundred used Canada, some good cancels       8.00 12.00

8 USA, chocolate box with an off paper selection, plus more in small albums       6.00 12.00

9 Canada, 32 page stockbook with a 1950's to 1970's used accumulation, loaded with tags and       5.00 15.00

10 Canada, 3-cent Large Queen study lot, 5 covers and 2 singles     154.00       5.00 70.00

11 Canada, #345//550, Wilding, Cameo & Centennial coils (mint), incl. jump strips and paper     132.00       5.00 12.00

12 Canada, #F1//CE3, selection of 20 back-of-the-book mint stamps, OG, light hinge     229.20       5.00 12.00

13 Canada, #178//298, selection of 17 early mint coil singles except one pair, OG, light hinge     119.15       5.00 12.00

14 Canada, #74//204, selection of 32 early mint stamps (1898 Map stamps, to 1933), OG,light     590.10      10.00 28.00

15 Canada, #908, "A" stamp (30¢ face) coil strips of 9, 21, 32 and 94 (156 stamps in total),face     156.00       5.00 17.00

16 Canada, #467i, 4¢ Centennial coil, roll of 500,LF paper     971.50      20.00 26.00

17 Great Britain, 470+ used stamps on circuit book pages     310.00       5.00 5.00

18 Singapore, 400+ used stamps on circuit book pages     440.00       5.00 17.00

19 Australia, 550+ used stamps, mostly recent commemoratives, on circuit book pages     450.00       5.00 16.00

20 Canada, 380 used stamps on circuit book pages     400.00       5.00 11.00

21 Belize, Costa Rica, Paraguay, 650 used stamps on circuit book pages     600.00       5.00 22.00

22 Ireland, 200+ used stamps on circuit book pages     300.00       5.00 10.00

23 Berlin, 250 used stamps on circuit book pages     400.00       5.00 5.00

24 Canada, 580+ used stamps, mostly recent commemoratives, on circuit book pages     450.00       5.00 17.00

25 Canada, 28 sheets (8 from field stock) of the 1979 Canada Day sheetlets, face value $57.12     161.00      29.00 Unsold

26 Russia, 42 MNH souvenir sheets, 1960's to 1980's      95.75      20.00 Unsold

27 Russia, 50 MNH souvenir sheets and miniature sheets     131.25      25.00 25.00

28 British Comm., 1937 Coronation omnibus complete, plus more related stamps, all mint hinged     131.85      20.00 Unsold

29 Great Britain, 2 pgs of Queen Victoria & the Victorian Age coin/stamp FDCs, incl. 1899 penny,      30.00 55.00

30 Poland, about 240 Polish 1960's to 1970's commemoratives on 12 manilla stock pages       5.00 22.00

31 Canada, various souvenir sheets, booklets, and matched set plate blocks, face value $28.80     109.00      19.00 Unsold

32 Canada, Unitrade BK148, 75th Anniversary of the NHL, MNH Prestige Booklet, face value      28.00       6.00 6.00

33 Canada, #1838, 1935, 50th Anniv. NHL All-Star game,2002 NHL All-Stars,2 MNH sheets in      13.50       5.00 11.00

34 Canada, #BK277, 2005a, 2006a, 2070a, 2071a, 5 MNH Christmas booklets, face value $30.36      61.50      15.00 Unsold

35 Canada, #1780/3, Scenic Highways I, 4 sets of matched plate blocks (16 in total) MNH, face      72.00      15.00 Unsold

36 Canada, 2 booklets, plus 4 different matched set plate blocks MNH, face value $39.22     110.50      20.00 Unsold

37 Canada, Birds of Canada, series I and IV, various items including FDC, face value $18.28      50.70       9.00 12.00

38 Canada, Gilles Villeneuve sheet of 16, 2 S/S, Historic Land Vehicles sheet of 25 MNH, face      54.00      11.00 11.00

39 Canada, Unitrade BK186, five 1994 Greet More booklets, MNH, face value $20.00      45.00      10.00 10.00

40 Canada, Flowers definitives complete sheets of 100 of 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 10-¢ values MNH, face     156.00      17.00 Unsold

41 Canada, #732, 2 full sheets of 50 MNH, size of perf. holes are larger on one sheet, face $12      31.20       6.00 6.00

42 Canada, 1996 April to June Quarterly Pack, MNH, face value $7.79      20.90       5.00 6.00

43 Canada, Unitrade 1431a, Canada Day 1992 souvenir sheet MNH, face value $5.04      25.00       5.00 5.00

44 Canada, various singles and part sheets MNH, face value $36.41      18.00 18.00

45 Canada, various items (5 plate blocks, thematic collection, Birds S/S and pane of 16, face      93.50      17.00 22.00

46 Canada, all 6 Diamond Jubilee plus 2011 Royal Wedding thematic collections, cost $43.65      86.00      35.00 Unsold

47 USA, various singles/blocks,incl. Bugs Bunny,Sonoran Desert (folded in half) souvenir sheets,       8.00 Unsold

48 Great Britain, few hundred 1970's to 1990's commemoratives       5.00 Unsold

49 Canada, #UD3a, UA35a, complete sets of the Floral domestogrammes and aerogrammes,      33.00       8.00 Unsold

50 Australia, complete set of 42 pre-stamped postcards, Series IV, 1982, 27-cent face values, in       8.00 Unsold

51 Canada, bag of recent Canadian definitives       5.00 5.00

52 Canada/Worldwide, 260 mostly 1970's to 1980's era commercially used covers, a few were not       5.00 Unsold

53 Afghanistan, 1960's era collection, almost all MH & MNH, contains many S/S footnoted in     260.10      90.00 90.00
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54 Great Britain, 6 Royal Mail presentation packs, from 1979 & 1994, MNH,see lot for list      19.30       5.00 Unsold

55 Canada, Souvenir Cards 2, 4, 6, 7, 9, for 1960, 1962, 1964, 1965 and 1967      50.00      10.00 Unsold

56 USA, Pan Am Airlines first nonstop flight New York-Buenos Aires, 100,000th Transatlantic flight       5.00 5.00

57 Supplies, green Lighthouse binder with slipcase       8.00 8.00

58 Canada,#39+40,specialized set of 1946 Christmas seals,incl. progressive proofs,etc.      60.00      28.00 28.00

59 Literature, Stamps of British North America reference by Fred Jarrett,specialist's guide,in nearly      12.00 12.00

60 Canada, Unitrade 92, King Edward VII 7 cent mint, VF LH copy     500.00      65.00 95.00

61 Canada, #87ii+87, QV provisional. Pl. Blk. #6, fine NH, 2 pairs 4mm spacing,2 pairs 7mm     200.00      75.00 Unsold

62 Canada, Ryan #RM30, Tobacco Tax Paid revenue stamp, 15 Pounds black, series of 1869,      25.00 33.00

63 Canada, #463vii, 15¢ Centennial with "Plastic Flow" variety on hibrite paper, side selvedge, VF     200.00      65.00 70.00

64 Ukraine, assortment of 76 all-different classic era stamps on a stock page, many with Trident      12.00 20.00

65 Austria, early (#3) to 1980's. incl. much back of the book (postage dues, occupations, offices)     700.00      95.00 95.00

66 New Zealand, B1-B123, 1929-85 Health semi-postals, mint (much NH), plus 19 S/S, 8 FDC     550.00      75.00 75.00

67 Europe, 1000's of stamps, early to 1980's, value in Sweden, Italy,Greece,Germany,Finland   1,900.00      95.00 95.00

68 Worldwide, Italy–Venezuela, sparser but many 100's of stamps, value in Italy, Eastern Europe     600.00      95.00 Unsold

69 Worldwide, selection of covers in a binder     125.00      25.00 25.00

70 Germany, early (including Bavaria) to 1945, West/East Germany from 1948-1960's     400.00      45.00 Unsold

71 Australia, includes states and territories, with 22 covers with cachets     175.00      45.00 45.00

72 USA, over 200 first day covers in a new lighthouse album     400.00      65.00 65.00

73 Batum, Scott 33 mint     100.00      18.00 18.00

74 Austria, Scott P1 used, Type IIa     110.00       8.00 Unsold

75 Bavaria, Scott 14 used     140.00      11.00 Unsold

76 Bavaria, Scott 8 used     190.00      18.00 Unsold

77 Baden, Scott 22 used      27.50       6.00 Unsold

78 Portugal, Scott 290 MNH      37.00       6.00 Unsold

79 Gibraltar, Scott 24a, with small "I" in "CENTIMOS"     125.00       9.00 Unsold

80 Canal Zone, C49, C50, two airmail stamps imperf. at top with a little of stamp above showing       5.00 Unsold

81 Canada, 1200+ used Canada, includes medium and high values, no damaged stamps     840.00      25.00 27.00

82 Canada, Unitrade 37 or 41, 30 used 3-cent Small Queens, VF, no damaged material,      45.00       8.00 Unsold

83 Canada, 10 various Manitoba town cancels, see lot for list       5.00 7.00

84 Canada, Unitrade BK59C, mint HB paper Centennial booklet      30.00       9.00 Unsold

85 Canada, Unitrade 522 & 525ii, 1970 5¢ and 6¢ Christmas center blocks of 4, MNH, Winnipeg     400.00      69.00 69.00

86 Canada, 44 MNH se-tenant pairs from booklets, $4.07 face value       5.00 5.00

87 Canada, Unitrade BK70c, $1 mint booklet printing error, missing print     250.00     100.00 Unsold

88 Great Britain, Scott 33, 204 used stamps reconstructing a pane, almost complete     612.00      48.00 Unsold

89 Canada, Unitrade 522ii, Christmas 1970 5 cent center block of 4 MNH     200.00      45.00 Unsold

90 Canada, Unitrade 525ii. Christmas 1970 6-cent center block of 4 MNH     200.00      45.00 Unsold

91 Canada, Unitrade 114V, 7-cent Admiral with Scratch on "N" variety      25.00       6.00 6.00

92 Canada, Unitrade 132, Imperf?, never issued as imperf, may be a trimmed coil or booklet      10.00 Unsold

93 Canada, Unitrade 605, MNH pair with a double perf.     200.00      45.00 45.00

94 Canada, Unitrade 238-240, fresh MNH coil strips of 4     124.00      35.00 35.00

95 Canada, Unitrade 407, 409, 3- cant and 5-cent Cameo coil strips of 3      32.00       8.00 Unsold

96 Great Britain, Scott #1, Penny Black with red Maltese Cross cancel, has pin prick at lower right     200.00      45.00 45.00

97 Canada, low value stamps to 17-cent denominations, MNH, face value $34.57      15.00 Unsold

98 Canada, various 22-, 45- and 48-cent denominations MNH, face value $20.36       8.00 11.00

99 Canada, mostly 5- and 6-cent commemoratives MNH, face value $20.99       9.00 Unsold

100 Canada, mostly 1970's to 1980's matched set plate blocks MNH, face value $41.60      18.00 18.00

101 Canada,  mostly 1970's to 1980's matched set plate blocks MNH, face value $39.68      17.00 Unsold

102 Canada, Unitrade 1585-1587, 1995 Christmas matched set plate blocks MNH, face value      75.00      13.00 13.00

103 USA, 1970's to 1990s MNH selection, face value $28.66 US      15.00 Unsold

104 Canada, used on paper commemoratives in a plastic container, recent mix to 2016       6.00 9.00

105 Great Britain 2563-72, MNH Endangered Insects block of 10 in a presentation folder      20.00      10.00 10.00

106 Canada, Unitrade 2094a, Toronto Dominion complete booklet with 10 stamps and 15 stickers       5.00 10.00
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107 Great Britain, Scott 2531-2536 MNH souvenir sheet      14.00       7.00 Unsold

108 Canada, Unitrade 1867a, Petro-Canada MNH booklet      11.50       5.00 10.00

109 GB, #1839-86, 1999 set highlighting British achievements during the past 100 years, 12 sets of      53.00      30.00 30.00

110 Austria, various older stamps in a small stock book      25.00       5.00 Unsold

111 Cuba, 328 stamps on old Scott album pages     150.00      10.00 24.00

112 Wildlife topical, 7 sets of World Wildlife Fund stamps, FDC & postcards (1987-90) in padded     120.00      10.00 28.00

113 Australia, Bicentennial 1788-1988 collection in five softcover books, 1985-1989, face value       9.00 13.00

114 Worldwide, mostly MNH selection of war-themed stamps on two Vario pages and loose leaf      14.50       5.00 Unsold

115 Australia, MNH stamp pack, and used war-related stamps and first day covers      19.65       7.00 7.00

116 Sierra Leone/Gibraltar/Grenada, MNH sets and souvenir sheets with WWII-related themes      37.45      15.00 Unsold

117 New Zealand, sheet of stamps of New Zealand Victoria Cross winners, strip of King Kong      32.00      12.00 12.00

118 Alderney/Guernsey, 2 war-themed Alderney sets, plus Guernsey stamp booklet      22.85       9.00 Unsold

119 GB, 3 MNH presentation packs (James Bond, Enid Blyton, classic Carry On and Hammer films)      31.80      10.00 28.00

120 USA, various war-themed and film-related stamps and souvenir sheets MNH      42.10      13.00 13.00

121 France, 23 covers and 4 postcards, 1922-2003, incl. commercial mail, metered, and cross      45.00       6.00 6.00

122 Germany, 36 covers and 2 postcards, 1929-2003, including Berlin, registered 2 X #678 on      95.00      12.00 Unsold

123 Czechoslovakia,covers & 47 grams kiloware,mostly 1970s,rare find in any quantity,incl.      40.00       7.00 Unsold

124 USA, 34 covers and 6 postcards, 1923-2017, incl. 8 FDC, airmails, postal stationery mint/used      60.00       6.00 Unsold

125 USA,12 thematic postcards (mint)"Old West & Cowboys",incl. Buffalo Bill,other images by C.      35.00       5.00 5.00

126 Bermuda, Scott 128, 1 £ issue, punch cancelled, solid colours      62.50       7.00 Unsold

127 Switzerland, Scott 42, excellent used copy     160.00      40.00 Unsold

128 Switzerland, Scott B20, VF used, well centered      85.00      25.00 Unsold

129 Liechtenstein, 1993 year set MNH      39.00       8.00 8.00

130 Liechtenstein, 1996 year set MNH      67.10       1.00 10.00

131 Liechtenstein, 1997 year set MNH      77.15      12.00 12.00

132 Liechtenstein, 1998 year set MNH      70.65      11.00 11.00

133 Liechtenstein, 1999 year set MNH      74.00      12.00 12.00

134 Liechtenstein, 2000 year set MNH      75.65      12.00 12.00

135 Liechtenstein/Switzerland, selection of 13 first day covers, early 1990's      61.45      10.00 Unsold

136 Supplies, 32 page medium-sized stockbook with padded cover. black pages, like new       5.00 18.00

137 Canada, parcel piece cancelled on Chilliwack BC, includes $10 Whale, $5 Moose       6.00 6.00

138 Canada, ten 45-cent era commemorative stamp plate blocks, face value $18.00       9.00 Unsold

139 Topical, Horror collection, includes stamps from 4 countries, game, book, masks and poster       8.00 8.00

140 Supplies, 32 page UniSafe stock book with black pages, like new      10.00 19.00

141 Waterfall topical, 50+ worldwide stamps, unusual group       6.00 6.00

142 Philippines, 8 first day covers, Japanese occupation issues, 1941-1944       8.00 16.00

143 Worldwide, one pound on paper mix, includes many hundreds of stamps       6.00 6.00

144 France, B135-46, coat of arms semi-postal complete set MNH      42.00       8.00 Unsold

145 Worldwide, 50 World War II censored covers, including Australia, South America, GB, etc.      10.00 14.00

146 USA, Scott 1953-2002, MNH Birds sheet of 50, first printing (Perf. 10 1/2 x 11 1/4), face $10US      28.00       7.00 11.00

147 USA, Scott RW33, RW39, 2 Migratory Bird Hunting revenue stamps, for 1966 and 1972      20.00       8.00 14.00

148 USA, 6 ounce off paper mix, mostly commemoratives       5.00 5.00

149 Canada, O12-O15a, MNH Peace issue stamps MNH in blocks of 4 with OHMS overprints      20.00       6.00 10.00

150 Canada, 1 1/2 pound on paper mix, mostly commemoratives, high values, and postmarks       6.00 6.00

151 France, Scott 1322-1325, full pane MNH of de Gaulle commemoratives      20.00       5.00 5.00

152 France, Scott 2946, "Regions"  used pane of 10 with stamps featuring food, games, etc.      16.00       5.00 5.00

153 Supplies, 25 manilla stock pages, brand new      30.00      10.00 15.00

154 Supplies, 15 Vario stock pages, various sizes       7.00 12.00

155 Supplies, 8 packages of Lighthouse stamp mounts, 5 are unopened      70.00      15.00 22.00

156 Worldwide, 4 ounce off paper mix, many hundreds of stamps       5.00 5.00

157 Germany, stock page with early to 1920's material, has some better stamps       5.00 11.00

158 USA, year sets for 1977 and 1978 in USPS folders MNH, face value $7.41 US       5.00 5.00

159 Canada, Unitrade 934, $1 Glacier set of 4 plate blocks, still sealed, face value $16.00      40.00      10.00 10.00
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160 Canada, 2 definitives issued January 2018 that are misperforated, both are on piece, scarce      10.00 19.00

161 Canada,#102,Quebec Tercentenary 15¢ used,clean appearance,mark on back not visible from     115.00      30.00 Unsold

162 Sudan, 1898-1921 & 1937-1946, over 50 stamps on nine pages, some better values      91.55      15.00 15.00

163 Canada, Unitrade 62, 2 Dollar Diamond Jubilee extra fine used, rich colour, perfect condition     800.00     290.00 290.00

164 Canada, #103, 20¢ Quebec Tercentenary, extra fine used, superb cancel, very clean     300.00     125.00 Unsold

165 Canada, #107, 7¢ Quebec Tercentenary, F-VF used, superb cancel, very clean appearance     125.00      35.00 35.00

166 Canada, #99, 5¢ Quebec Tercentenary F-VF used, excellent cancel, clean appearance     115.00      35.00 Unsold

167 Canada, Unitrade 51, 53, 54, 56, 1-, 3-, 5-, and 8-cent used Jubilees, F-VF      77.00      16.00 16.00

168 Great Britain, Offices in Morocco, 1898-1948, 54 stamps mounted on 10 pages     175.00      15.00 Unsold

169 GB, #96 used, nice #1 London Chief Office cancel, well centered, small tropical stains on back     165.00      40.00 Unsold

170 GB collection, early to 1964, mostly used, some mint from 1937 on, incl. P2 & P3 CV $613   1,000.00     200.00 Unsold

171 New Zealand collection, 1882-1960, incl. #192 + semi-postals+life ins.+officials+many loose     200.00      30.00 30.00

172 Canada, Unitrade 341b + 434a + 476a, panes in original Cello Paks, MNH      25.50       6.00 6.00

173 Worldwide, Part 1, homemade collection, 35 pgs, 1st time out of storage for public sale since       6.00 13.00

174 Worldwide, Part 2, homemade collection, 35 pgs, 1st time out of storage for public sale since       6.00 15.00

175 Worldwide, duplicated lot, nice mixed lot but few countries       5.00 5.00

176 Canada, Jarrett album to 1966, some mint from 1930 on, incl. 12 Small Queens, revenues,   1,000.00     100.00 100.00

177 Canada, 81 bundles from the 1970's and 1980's, nearly 2 pounds of stamps, almost all       5.00 Unsold

178 Canada, 10 covers with different Manitoba split-ring postmarks (Birch River // Glenella)      15.00 65.00

179 Canada, 10 covers with different Manitoba split-ring postmarks (Green Ridge // Waldersee)      15.00 65.00

180 Canada, #1170-1180, 43- to 80-cent Mammals definitives, 19 diff. perf. and paper varieties      70.00      10.00 14.00

181 Canada, Unitrade 1172d, 45 cent Pronghorn, scarce perf. 13.1 x 13.1 variety MNH      27.50       5.00 11.00

182 Canada, Unitrade 1175a, 61 cent Timber Wolf, rare perf. 13.1 x 13.1 variety MNH     100.00      15.00 24.00

183 Canada, Unitrade 1179b, 78 cent Beluga Whale, scarce perf. 13.1 x 13.1 variety MNH      45.00      10.00 16.00

184 Canada, 4 Canada Post "Canadian Folklore" items incl. scarce perf. 12.5 x 12.0 stamps from      20.00       5.00 8.00

185 Canada, used and mint collection, 1870-1978   2,263.00     500.00 Unsold

186 Canada, used and mint collection, 1979-1995, used is fairly complete, about $80 face value in     100.00 Unsold

187 Literature, Canada Post "Details" publications, starting from 2004       5.00 Unsold

188 West Germany/post-1990 Germany, mainly used off paper stamps & souvenir sheets, incl. 8      10.00 10.00

189 Catalogue, 2015 Unitrade catalogue, clean but page 590 has marks       5.00 5.00

190 Canada, box of covers, mostly 1940's-70's, including postage dues, markings, etc., &       5.00 16.00

191 Canada/USA, box of each country, 1950's to 1960's, Canada on paper, USA on/off paper       5.00 Unsold

192 Worldwide, on/off paper selection in two small boxes, plus a little homemade album       5.00 6.00

193 Berlin, 9N2//9N592, 1940-1990, 400+ different used stamps including semi-postals      30.00 30.00

194 Germany,24 manilla pages full of town & city cancels,many hundreds on piece,1964-86,great       6.00 6.00

195 Switzerland, incl. #1075 (the embroidered stamp) on registered cover to Wpg, stamp only CV      25.00      10.00 Unsold

196 Canada, Unitrade 149-154 MNH, 1-cent to 8-cent set     167.50      50.00 50.00

197 Great Britain, hundreds and hundreds of Machins in an unopened VSA auction pack       5.00 Unsold

198 DDR, huge unopened VSA auction pack, many hundreds of different used stamps       6.00 6.00

199 Canada, huge definitive selection, Small Queens-1991, earlies, coils,booklet singles,cancel     750.00      30.00 Unsold

200 Supplies, big box lot, approximately 13 pounds, including mounts, glassine envelopes, plus,      20.00 38.00

201 Canada, Unitrade 1442a, full sheet in an antique frame, a mix of ultra-modern and antique      45.00      20.00 Unsold

202 Canada, chocolate box of many thousands of used stamps off paper, 1940s-1960s era       5.00 Unsold

203 Canada, #17, 22 diff. used copies, one of each printing (not verified) plus 8 more, exhibit quality   6,880.00   1,000.00 Unsold

204 Malaysia, 56 used and mint stamps with various thematics: birds, flowers, butterflies       5.00 5.00

205 Canada, 500+ gram kiloware mix, all on single paper, 1960s and 1970       5.00 5.00

206 Great Britain, 500+ gram modern kiloware mix, all on single paper, difficult to obtain in any       5.00 5.00

207 USA, 500+ gram modern and recent kiloware mix, all on single pape       5.00 11.00

208 GB, mostly used duplicate stock in a 3-ring binder, incl. regionals, covers, stationery, postcards,       6.00 6.00

209 Canada, Reflections of Canada poster set of 3, colour pictures of all stamps issued from #1      15.00       5.00 5.00

210 Worldwide, 500 g+ kiloware, unpicked, both on and off paper mix       5.00 5.00

211 Worldwide, Living Earth collection #2, set of MNH stamps from six different countries in a folder      25.00       5.00 5.00

212 Canada, 2002 Year of the Horse thematic collection pack      20.00       5.00 15.00
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213 Canada, 2003 Year of the Ram thematic collection pack      20.00       5.00 17.00

214 Canada, 18//27, 5 diff. thematic collection packs with stamps, trains, planes, flower's, Pope's      31.00       5.00 7.00

215 Canada, 27 pages from various albums, mostly used incl. better values, Small Queens, cancel       6.00 7.00

216 Worldwide, 500 g+ kiloware, unpicked, both on and off paper mix       5.00 5.00

217 Canada, Unitrade 42, 44, 46, 47, 5- and 8-cent Small Queens and both Widow Weeds, F-VF     160.00      25.00 Unsold

218 Canada, Unitrade 51-54, 1-, 2-, 3- and 5-cent Jubilees, VF circular dated copies, choice      20.00 20.00

219 Canada, Unitrade 126, 131, 132iii, F-VF CDS coil pairs, superb copies     100.00      20.00 26.00

220 Newfoundland, Unitrade 32, VF mint copy, well centered      20.00 Unsold

221 Danzig, Scott B28-32, 4 VF MNH with 1 stamp lightly hinged      12.00 12.00

222 USA, Scott 230-32, 234-35, 237, 1-, 2-, 3-, 5-, 6- & 10-cent Columbian Exposition stamps, F-VF      65.00      15.00 Unsold

223 Canada, Unitrade CL48 LH, CL52 NH, Commercial Airways and Canada Airways semi-officials,      12.00 13.00

224 avaria/Rhineland, 190 different mint and used in a 16-page stockbook     300.00      30.00 Unsold

225 Austria, Hingeless Safe album with 325 different stamps, 1973-87, excellent condition      30.00 Unsold

226 Canada, Canada Post Millennium collection, in a still sealed hardcover book      85.00      20.00 32.00

227 Russia, collection in a Minkus album, early to 1964, mint and used, 1.350 different      45.00 Unsold

228 Poland, collection in a Supreme Global album, 3,000+ mint and used, superb collection      45.00 125.00

229 Germany, 4N//8N, French Occupation of Baden, Rhineland and Wurttemberg, 70 diff., mostly      15.00 Unsold

230 Iceland-Qatar, collection in a Master Global album, 3200+ different, mint and used      35.00 35.00

231 Senegal-Zanzibar, collection in a Master Global album, 1500+ different, mint and used      25.00 45.00

232 Germany/DDR, in 15 page stockbook in excellent condition, 600 diff. mint and used incl. 18      35.00 Unsold

233 Canada, Unitrade 101, 10 cent Quebec Tercentenary, VF MNH     900.00     175.00 Unsold

234 Canada, Unitrade 158, 50 cent Bluenose, used, bottom right corner short      50.00       6.00 Unsold

235 Canada, Van Dam FX82-FX83, $1 green and $1 purple excise tax stamps, mint no gum      60.00       6.00 Unsold

236 Canada, Unitrade 1694, $8 Polar Bear used block of 4      24.00       6.00 6.00

237 Canada, Unitrade 1621B, 2 Winnie the Pooh souvenir sheets, 1 mint, 1 used      19.50       5.00 5.00

238 Canada, Unitrade 977, $2 Commonwealth Day MNH block of 4, plus one used on FDC     105.00      12.00 12.00

239 Canada, Unitrade 249-262, War Issue complete MNH     310.00      70.00 Unsold

240 Canada, set of 10 of the 1988 Parliament 50-cent booklets      25.00       6.00 Unsold

241 Canada, Unitrade 1441-1442, CAPEX '96 cover signed by Canadian astronaut Steve McLean       5.00 30.00

242 Canada, Unitrade 633, Portage and Main block of 4 FDC, signed by designer Jack MacDonald       5.00 22.00

243 Canada, Unitrade 1562, FDC signed by Steven Rosenberg, Terry Gallagher (designers), and       5.00 12.00

244 Canada, Unitrade 337-341, FDC of the sale of the first tagged stamps in Canada       5.00 13.00

245 Great Britain, Paquebot cover with various RAF cancels for the disbandment of 1107 marine       5.00 5.00

246 Canada, Unitrade U67B, postal stationery with a Hole in the Forehead variety       5.00 5.00

247 USA, cover with NY & WASH RPO, Feb. 14, 1892, received Winnipeg Feb. 18 to wife of Free       5.00 7.00

248 Canada, 8 FDC with Canadian Forces Post Office cancels       5.00 8.00

249 New Brunswick, Unitrade 6, VF mint no gum      60.00       5.00 10.00

250 New Brunswick, Unitrade 7, VF mint no gum      25.00       5.00 8.00

251 New Brunswick, Unitrade 8, VF mint no gum      35.00       5.00 9.00

252 New Brunswick, Unitrade 9, F mint no gum      35.00       5.00 10.00

253 New Brunswick, Unitrade 11, F used      40.00       5.00 16.00

254 New Brunswick, Unitrade 8P, proof      60.00      15.00 15.00

255 Prince Edward Island, Unitrade 11, 16, MNH      16.00       5.00 9.00

256 Prince Edward Island, Unitrade 15, 16, 15 is MLH, 16 is MNH      22.00       5.00 9.00

257 Canada, 1978 Canada Post annual collection in a softcover book      30.00      10.00 10.00

258 Canada, 1980 Canada Post annual collection in a softcover book      30.00      10.00 10.00

259 Canada, 1981 Canada Post annual collection in a softcover book      30.00      10.00 13.00

260 Canada, 1982 Canada Post annual collection in a sealed package      45.00      15.00 22.00

261 Canada, 1984 Canada Post annual collection in a sealed package      40.00      15.00 20.00

262 Canada, 1985 Canada Post annual collection in a softcover book      45.00      15.00 22.00

263 Canada, 1987 Canada Post annual collection in a sealed package      45.00      15.00 22.00

264 Canada, 1988 Canada Post annual collection in a sealed package      45.00      15.00 22.00

265 Canada, 1990 Canada Post annual collection in a hardcover book      55.00      16.00 22.00
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266 Canada, 1992 Canada Post annual collection in a hardcover book      85.00      25.00 31.00

267 Canada, 1995 Canada Post annual collection in a hardcover book      80.00      25.00 31.00

268 Canada, 1996 Canada Post annual collection in a hardcover book      80.00      25.00 25.00

269 Canada, 1999 Canada Post annual collection in a hardcover book      85.00      25.00 27.00

270 Canada, 2001 Canada Post annual collection in a hardcover book      90.00      30.00 32.00

271 Canada, 2002 Canada Post annual collection in a hardcover book     100.00      30.00 30.00

272 Canada, 2003 Canada Post annual collection in a hardcover book, CV $100.00     100.00      30.00 40.00

273 Singapore Scott 454a, 456a, 458a, 459a, re-drawn     127.00      12.00 Unsold

274 Fiji, Scott 120, error, 180 degree missing, gum toning      45.00       5.00 5.00

275 Australia, Scott 379A, 398A, 2 MNH booklet panes      35.00       6.00 6.00

276 Hong Kong, Scott 288, 288A, 327, $20 high value definitives      91.00       9.00 Unsold

277 Canada, Unitrade 578-579, full sheet that includes Missing Medallion variety in a mint sheet file      25.00       6.00 6.00

278 USA, Unitrade 2722, Elvis full sheet of 40 in a mint sheet file, face value $11.60 US      32.50      12.00 Unsold

279 Canada, postal cards/postal stationery, KGV to QEII Centennial issue      40.00       6.00 9.00

280 Worldwide, various colour shifts, shades and varieties, interesting lot       5.00 5.00

281 Canada, Unitrade 1737i, 125th Anniversary of the RCMP uncut press sheet of 10 souvenir      75.00      30.00 30.00

282 Canada, Unitrade 1420-1431, used set CV $25.00 plus 1431A full pane MNH CV $25.00      50.00       8.00 8.00

283 Canada, Unitrade 935, matched set of four plate blocks MNH      88.00      26.00 Unsold

284 Faroe Islands, Scott 120A, 1984 booklet      37.50       6.00 Unsold

285 Finland, C3, one mint hinged and one used copy      30.00       7.00 Unsold

286 Iceland, Scott C27-29, used set of 3 stamps      27.00       8.00 Unsold

287 Canada, Van Dam FB39, 40, 43, 46, 84 used copies in total with manuscript cancels, dealer lot      50.00       6.00 6.00

288 Supplies, 3 unopened packages of Prinz stamp hinges (3000 stamp hinges), plus a perforation       5.00 8.00

289 Japan, World Heritage sites complete set of 10 miniature sheets used on piece, hard to find     172.00     110.00 Unsold

290 Portuguese Colonies volume 1, collection of 10 countries (A-M), 1870-1970 MH and used   1,594.00     525.00 525.00

291 Portuguese Colonies volume 2, collection of 13 countries (M-Z), 1870-1970 MH and used   1,215.70     400.00 400.00

292 Republic of China, Scott 1257a, opening of Cross Island highway VF MNH souvenir sheet,     250.00     185.00 Unsold

293 People's Republic of China, Scott 798a, SS of 3, used, 15th Anniversary of the Republic   1,200.00     700.00 Unsold

294 Belgian Africa, 1386 stamps, MH & used from 4 countries on acid-free pages, see cover sheet     560.50     185.00 185.00

295 People's Republic of China, Scott 542-559, VF used complete set of 18, 1960 Flower issue     101.00      60.00 60.00

296 Monaco/San Marino, collection of 704 used, MNH and MH stamps from 1893-1970's     735.55     240.00 240.00

297 Worldwide, 50 covers and postcards, some fairly old       5.00 7.00

298 Worldwide, 40 covers, good variety of stamps and cancels       5.00 9.00

299 Poland, 4-ounce off paper mix plus stock sheets with 200 stamps on/off paper, and over 20       8.00 13.00

300 Great Britain, Scott 173 (1), 174 (1), 179 (6), 180 (7), 2sh 6p and 5 sh Seahorses   2,030.00     150.00 Unsold

301 Worldwide, 10 volume collection of worldwide stamps, 7000+ stamps     195.00 195.00

302 Worldwide, packet of 750 different stamps, great variety, some to $1.00 or more      24.00 Unsold

303 USA, 50 commercially used covers from the 1930's to 1940's       6.00 6.00

304 USA, 1978-1980 FDC in a special Reader's Digest album      30.00 25.00

305 USA, 2 albums containing used plate blocks from 1931-1965, roughly 485+ blocks     380.00      65.00 Unsold

306 Canada, Unitrade 85-86, 1898 Map stamps used, both with flag cancels      13.00       6.00 Unsold

307 Canada, Unitrade 101, 10-cent Quebec Tercentenary stamp, MNH but has gum disturbance     100.00      20.00 20.00

308 Great Britain, 1990 year set MNH, CV $28.60      28.60       9.00 Unsold

309 Spain, 28 Spanish civil war labels       5.00 11.00

310 Australia, Scott 233, MNH full sheet of 80      56.00       5.00 Unsold

311 Ukraine, various local issues and overprints, used and mint      10.00 17.00

312 Germany, selection of 1970's to 1990's souvenir sheets, used and mint      86.35      10.00 10.00

313 Canada, Canada Post Millennium collection, hardcover      59.95      10.00 20.00

314 Canada, Canada Post 2004 hardcover yearbook, still sealed, face value $54.95      30.00 40.00

315 Canada, Canada Post 2005 hardcover yearbook, still sealed, face value $54.95      30.00 38.00

316 Canada, Canada Post 2006 hardcover yearbook, still sealed, face value $56.95      31.00 35.00

317 Falkland Islands, Scott 269-274, 1982 MNH set of Postal Ships      20.55       8.00 8.00

318 Falkland Islands. Scott 298-303, 6 blocks of 4 of the Dolphins issue      24.00       8.00 8.00
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319 British Indian Ocean Territory, Scott 63-77, MNH bird set      35.25      10.00 10.00

320 Great Britain, assortment of 1980's commemoratives MNH      15.00       5.00 Unsold

321 Canada, Unitrade 108, 114,116, 118, 119, 122, 123, VF MLH Admiral issue stamps   1,000.00     500.00 Unsold

322 Canada, Unitrade 98, 100, 101, 102, Quebec Tercentenary stamps MH, 102 has no gum     300.00     100.00 Unsold

323 Canada, Towards the Summits folder with sheet, signed by Canadian Bernard Voyer who      10.00 14.00

324 Canada, Unitrade 582-585, 1972 Earth Sciences mint sheet of 16      35.00      10.00 10.00

325 Canada, Unitrade 604iv, 605iii, 729, 730, 4 uncut coil sheets, scarce material     200.00      40.00 Unsold

326 Canada catalogues,Webb's Postal Stationery Catalogue 5th edition,Catalogue of Booklet      40.00       5.00 Unsold

327 Great Britain,collection of covers with issues commemorating the 1st postage     500.00     100.00 Unsold

328 Canada, large cover collection incl. early Admirals, mostly 1920's-1930's, some rare covers     600.00     100.00 110.00

329 Canada, large collection of covers with Admirals, some rare usages     700.00     100.00 170.00

330 Russia, 2 used 1958 souvenir sheets, scarce       8.00 8.00

331 USA, 34 vintage used postcards, some with interesting cancels     100.00      20.00 Unsold

332 Newfoundland, good selection       5.00 22.00

333 France, packet with off paper stamps       5.00 5.00

334 Canada, large selection, including recent on paper, older off paper, mint and used       5.00 15.00

335 Italy, small off paper selection       5.00 5.00

336 Worldwide, off paper selection, no Canada or USA       5.00 10.00

337 USA/Bahamas, Cunard Eagle Airways first service, Miami to Nassau, Nassau to Miami      15.00       8.00 8.00

338 USA/Trinidad, British West Indian Airways first service, New York to Port of Spain, and return      15.00       8.00 8.00

339 USA/Denmark, Pan Am New York to Copenhagen, Copenhagen to New York       5.00 5.00

340 Japan/Russia, Tokyo to Moscow, Moscow to Tokyo       5.00 16.00

341 Argentina, used collection of 929 stamps     335.00      30.00 30.00

342 Bolivia, used collection of 432 stamps     409.00      40.00 40.00

343 Brazil, used collection of 1,169 stamps     940.00      90.00 90.00

344 Chile, used collection of 642 stamps     229.00      20.00 20.00

345 Costa Rica, used collection of 430 different stamps     190.00      15.00 15.00

346 Canada, 3 hunting and fishing licenses      50.00       5.00 7.00

347 Canada, Unitrade 977, MNH plate block      62.50      10.00 10.00

348 Canada, Unitrade 687ii&688i, MNH plate blocks      67.50      15.00 18.00

349 Barbados/Bermuda, Scott 92//272 (1904-65) and Scott 82//180(1922-65), used sorted       5.00 5.00

350 Iraq, Scott 1//111, used sorted accumulation  between 1923 and 1948, also C3 and C5 airmails       5.00 10.00

351 Canada, #133, 2¢ yellow green Admiral VF coil pair, great margins, top stamp hinged, bottom     250.00      80.00 80.00

352 Canada, #134, 3 cent brown Admiral MNH coil pair     120.00      30.00 30.00

353 Nfld, #51//260, sorted used accumulation, many varieties, wide range of quantities/conditions     570.75      20.00 30.00

354 Canada, Unitrade CE1-CE4, F-VF MNH special delivery stamps      31.50       5.00 9.00

355 Canada, new Unity Canada stamp album, 1851-1989 in a generic binder, pages never used     120.00      20.00 Unsold

356 Great Britain, over 1 pound bulk on paper commemoratives and high value definitive stamps       5.00 Unsold

357 Supplies32-page UniSafe stock book, good condition      10.00 19.00

358 Worldwide, Citation album with a worldwide collection, used and mint      20.00 34.00

359 Canada/China, Norman Bethune joint issue, still in sealed package, original cost $6.95       7.00 7.00

360 Canada, Dolls in Canada souvenir collection, still in sealed package, original cost $6.95       7.00 9.00

361 Ghana, bulk stock sorted in envelopes, 1000+ stamps      10.00 24.00

362 Canada, 2005 Canada Post annual collection including Oscar Peterson CD, still sealed, original      20.00 28.00

363 Canada, 1996 Canada Post annual collection, still sealed, original cost $39.95      15.00 20.00

364 Canada, 1987 Canada Post yearbook, still sealed (plastic starting to open up), original cost       5.00 12.00

365 Canada, #16 or 17 (likely #17), has a straight edge and some short perfs, #16 CV $1250, #17      10.00 Unsold

366 Worldwide, Viceroy album with 1,730 stamps, no Canada      20.00 20.00

367 Laos/Vietnam, 111 stamps on homemade pages       5.00 7.00

368 Worldwide, Statesman album with 864 stamps, US Mail Train topical items, Gibbons colour      25.00 Unsold

369 Canada, 2000+ stamps on homemade pages, including early stamps   1,075.00     100.00 Unsold

370 Great Britain/Canada, several dozen Penny Reds, plus a few Canada      25.00 25.00

371 Canada, Expo '70 collection in a binder, 122 stamps with various combinations, face value     427.00      40.00 Unsold
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372 Worldwide, Ambassador album with approximately 750 stamps       5.00 12.00

373 Canada, 3 cent used Small Queen and 20 cent used Quebec Tercentenary stamps      50.00 Unsold

374 Canada, 3 cent used Small Queen with fancy cancel, 10 cent used Quebec Tercentenary      35.00 Unsold

375 Germany, 2 1/2 Groschen Eagle, plus 1 Reichsmark Zeppelin issue      25.00 Unsold

376 New Zealand, Scott 36 used      30.00      12.00 Unsold

377 Leeward islands, Scott 1 used      55.00      25.00 Unsold

378 Gilbert and Ellice Islands, Scott 50-51 used      27.00      17.00 Unsold

379 Canada/USA/Worldwide, selection of covers, mostly 1900's to 1940's       5.00 5.00

380 Canada, mostly 1930's to 1960's selection of covers, some cancel interest       5.00 8.00

381 Australia, Scott 177-179, high values used      65.00      28.00 Unsold

382 Australia, Scott 184-187 used      45.15      20.00 Unsold

383 Australia, Scott 142-144 used      35.75      15.00 Unsold

384 Australia, Scott 150-151 used      45.00      20.00 Unsold

385 Australia, Scott 147-149 used      71.00      31.00 Unsold

386 Australia, Scott 111-112 used      15.50       6.00 Unsold

387 Australia, Scott 130-132 used     364.75     180.00 Unsold

388 Australia, Scott 152-154 used      60.35      27.00 Unsold

389 Finland, selection sorted into glassines, includes some military stamps       6.00 6.00

390 Grenadines of St. Vincent, Bird definitives      16.00       6.00 6.00

391 Ireland, Scott 161-162 used      20.00       8.00 Unsold

392 USA, 10 cent Columbian stamp used       5.00 Unsold

393 Canada, "G" overprint of $1 Ferry MLH      22.00 26.00

394 Canada, $2 Polar Bear and $5 Architecture stamps on piece, plus $5 Moose used       5.00 6.00

395 Canada, $8 Bear on piece with other commemoratives, plus $5 Moose used off paper       5.00 5.00

396 USA, catalogue on US postage stamps with hundreds of mounted mint and used stamps       9.00 9.00

*** End Of Report ***
   $7,182.00    267 Lots Sold For    129 Unsold Lots


